Re: Letter of Acceptance

Dari: Abdul Malik (abdulmalik@unm.ac.id)

Kepada: marsaveunhas2@gmail.com

Cc: amalarfan@rocketmail.com; rosminimaru@unm.ac.id; nurniningdawa@gmail.com

Tanggal: Sabtu, 26 September 2020 15.03 GMT+8

Dear MARSAVE 2020 Committee

Registration code: 59283

Thank you for sending us the letter of acceptance and review result for the abstract. We have accepted all edits (attached) for inclusion in the MARSAVE 2020 Book of Abstracts.

Best regards, Abdul Malik (Corresponding author)



Virus-free. www.avast.com

On Sat, Sep 26, 2020 at 12:05 PM MARSAVE UNHAS2 <<u>marsaveunhas2@gmail.com</u>> wrote:

Dear Abdul Malik, et. al,

We are delighted to inform you that your abstract has been accepted for presentation during MARSAVE 2020 on 10th October 2020.

Please find attached a review of your abstract. Please provide any information or details requested to complete or clarify the abstract and/or author details.

We have also provided suggested edits with respect to English language from a native English speaker. Please "accept" these edits using the "Review" panel in WORD if you do accept them.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any queries, and we look forward to receiving your revised abstract for inclusion in the MARSAVE 2020 Book of Abstracts.

Stay safe and well

Warm regards

MARSAVE 2020 Committee

Abdul Malik, Ph.D.

Department of Geography Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences Universitas Negeri Makassar (UNM) Kampus UNM Parangtambung, JI.Malengkeri Raya, Makassar, 90224 South Sulawesi - INDONESIA Phone: +62-853 9859 2785 Fax: +62-411-880568 E-mail: <u>abdulmalik@unm.ac.id</u>



Abstract_MarSave_2020-Nur Nining_revised.docx 16kB

Re: INVOICE-180

Dari:	Abdul Malik (abdulmalik@unm.ac.id)
Kepada:	marsaveunhas2@gmail.com
Cc:	amalarfan@rocketmail.com; rosminimaru@unm.ac.id; nurniningdawa@gmail.com
Tanggal:	Selasa, 29 September 2020 12.15 GMT+8

Dear MarSave 2020 committee

Thank you for sending us the invoice of the conference for Nur Nining et al. We have paid the invoice by BNI transfer. Please see the proof of payment (attached).

We would like to notify you that we have added Rosmini Maru in revised abstract earlier, so the paper consists of 4 authors: Nur Nining, Abdul Malik, Amal Arfan, and Rosmini Maru.

Best regards, Abdul Malik (Corresponding author)



Virus-free. <u>www.avast.com</u>

On Mon, Sep 28, 2020 at 4:26 PM MARSAVE UNHAS2 <<u>marsaveunhas2@gmail.com</u>> wrote: | Dear Nur Nining et al.,

Hope this email finds you well.

With respect to payment, the details are provided below.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any queries.

Stay safe and well

Warm regards

MARSAVE 2020 Committee

Abdul Malik, Ph.D.

Department of Geography Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences Universitas Negeri Makassar (UNM) Kampus UNM Parangtambung, JI.Malengkeri Raya, Makassar, 90224 South Sulawesi - INDONESIA Phone: +62-853 9859 2785 Fax: +62-411-880568 E-mail: abdulmalik@unm.ac.id



InitiateSingleEntryPaymentSummary29-09-2020.pdf 47.8kB